#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		112/14/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Golf Warehouse, Inc.	
Street Address:	2800 Southcross Drive West	
City:	Burnsville	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55306	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3413100	17TH GREEN
Registration Number:	3243914	BASEBALL SAVINGS.COM
Serial Number:	85108563	SOCCER SAVINGS.COM
Registration Number:	3432938	SOFTBALL SAVINGS.COM
Registration Number:	2577804	TGW
Serial Number:	85064810	TGW.COM THE GOLF WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	3323225	TGW.COM THE GOLF WAREHOUSE
Serial Number:	85349212	THE GOLF WAREHOUSE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9529959500

Email: tara.anderson@fmjlaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0312

DP \$215.00 3413100

900245328

Correspondent Name: Tara J. Anderson Address Line 1: 775 Prairie Center Drive Address Line 2: Suite 400 Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tara J. ANderson Signature: /tja/ Date: 01/28/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source=Release - TGW#page1.tif source=Release - TGW#page2.tif source=Release - TGW#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0313

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

December 14, 2012

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as agent ("Secured Party"), makes this release in favor of The Golf Warehouse, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its chief executive office at 463 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10018, ("Debtor"). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of "Debtor" pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated July 28, 2011, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 1, 2011 at Reel 004595, Frame 0852 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof ("Trademarks"), and any and all other Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is terminated, cancelled, discharged and released and all interest in such Trademarks previously assigned, granted or conveyed to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned, regranted and reconveyed to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2294976.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0314

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 14<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2012.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

Title:

Release of Security Interest in US Trademarks - The Golf Warehouse, Inc.

## SCHEDULE A

# **TRADEMARKS**

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER/ APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE/ APPLICATION DATE
17th GREEN®	3413100	4/15/08
BASEBALL SAVINGS.COM and Design®	3243914	5/22/07
SOCCER SAVINGS.COM <sup>TM</sup>	85108563	Pending
SOFTBALL SAVINGS.COM and Design®	3432938	5/20/08
TGW® (Domestic registration)	2577804	6/11/02
TGW.COM THE GOLF WAREHOUSE & Design <sup>TM</sup>	85064810	Pending
TGW.COM THE GOLF WAREHOUSE & Design®	3323225	10/30/07
The Golf Warehouse	85349212	6/17/11

# **European Union Trademarks**

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER/ APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE/ APPLICATION DATE
TGW® (EU/International registration)	920086	2/2/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0316

**RECORDED: 01/28/2013**